

Serial No.04
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 104 of 2026

Date of Order: 13.03.2026

Shri. Elius Wanniang Vs. The Chairman-cum-Managing Director,
Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited
(Me.E.C.L.) & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P.Yobin, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : -

Heard Mr. P.Yobin, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

It is submitted that though the respondents have been served, but however, there is no appearance on their behalf today.

Petitioner to ensure that the standing counsel is available on the next date.

List this matter on 27-03-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
13.03.2026
"Samantha PS"