



**Serial No.18**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 104 of 2026

Date of Order: 17.04.2026

Shri. Elius Wanniang Vs. The Chairman-cum-Managing Director,  
Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited  
(Me.E.C.L.) & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. K.V.Kharlyngdoh, Adv.  
Mr. R.Lyngdoh, Adv.  
Mr. L.Syiem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R.Colney, Adv.

Ms. R.Colney, learned counsel who is present today on behalf of all the respondents, submits that the disciplinary proceedings which are pending against the writ petitioner are in the final stage and will be disposed of soon. She further submits that the release of subsistence allowance as permissible is still under process and will be released to the writ petitioner within four weeks from today.

List this matter on 20-05-2026.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
17.04.2026  
"Samantha PS"