



Serial No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 104 of 2026

Date of Order: 20.05.2026

Shri. Elius Wanniang. **Vs.** The Chairman-cum-Managing Director,
Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited
(Me.E.C.L.) & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent, prays for and is allowed further 2(two) weeks' time to file affidavit.

It is expected that affidavit should be on board on the next date.

As it is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner, that since the date of the incident, he has not been allowed to resume his duties, nor any subsistence allowance paid, the affidavit to address these issues also.

List this matter on 15.06.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
20.05.2026
"Tengmit"